Primrose Schools
Class: VI Il Summative Assessment — Timetable [2019 — 2020]

Date Day Subject Duration | Student
Reporting time

23.11.19 | Saturday FN: Computer Practicals
AN: Regular Class till 3pm e
04.12.19 | Wednesday | Language 3 Tamil/Hindi/French & Regular Class till
4pm e
05.12.19 | Thursday FN: Physics Practicals
AN: Regular Class till4pm | -
06.12.19 | Friday FN: Chemistry Practicals
AN: Regular Class till 4pm | -

07.12.19 | Saturday FN: Biology Practicals [8am-12.30pm]

: AN: Holiday | e
09.12.19 | Monday Chemistry 1%hr
10.12.19 | Tuesday History & Civics 1% hr
11.12.19 | Wednesday | English Language 1% hr | Timings: 8.00 am
‘ to 12.30 pm.
12.12.19 | Thursday Computer Studies 1% hr
13.12.19 | Friday Biology 1% hr

Saturday | Math Revisio

16.12.19 | Monday | Mathematics 2hr

17.12.19 | Tuesday Value Education 1% hr
18.12.19 | Wednesday | English Literature 1% hr
19.12.19 | Thursday Geography 1% hr
20.12.19 | Friday Language 2 - Tamil/Hindi 2%hr
23.12.19 | Monday Physics 1% hr

Note: i) Language 3 Tamil/Hindi/French exam, Science Practical exam and Computer Practical exam will
happen during school hours.
i) 24.12.19 (Tuesday) will be a full working day.
iii) Term Holidays: 25.12.19 (Wednesday) to 01.01.20 (Wednesday)
iv) School reopens on 02.01.20 (Thursday)
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Class: VI

Primrose Schools

Il Summative Assessment — Portions [2019 — 2020]

SUBJECTS

LESSONS

English Language

Composition: Diary Entry, Descriptive Essay, Narrative Essay, Proverb Expansion

Letter Writing: Leave Application, Informal Letter

Notice Writing, Email Writing, General Comprehension, Grammar: Compound Adjectives, Pronouns
and its types, Degrees of Comparison, Articles, Sentences and their transformation

English Literature

Prose: Lesson 3 - Idgah, the festival of Eid, Poem: Lesson 4 -The Night of the Scorpion,
Short Story: Tin Tin — The Seven Crystal Balls.

Language 2
[Tamil/Hindi/
French]
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Language 3

[Tamil/Hindi/French]
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French: Chapter 5 - Dans la classe, Chapter 6 - Dire Nationalite, Chapter 7 - La famille

Mathematics

Chapter 4 - Playing with numbers, Chapter 5: Sets — Exercise 5.1, Chapter 6 - Fractiorls,
Chapter 12 - Symmetry, Chapter 13 - Practical geometry, Chapter 15 - Data handling

Physics

Theory: Chapter 3 - Force and Chapter 4 - Simple machine

Practicals: 1. To measure the length of a curved line.
2. To measure the diameter of a thin wire.
3. To demonstrate that rolling friction is less than sliding friction.
4. To demonstrate the working of see-saw (class 1 lever).

Chemistry

Theory: Chapter 3 - The nature of matter and Chapter 4 - Water

Practicals: 1. To separate a mixture of sand and water by sedimentation and decantation.
2. To separate salt and water by evaporation
3. To show matter has mass
4. To observe that solid changes into gas state

Biology

Theory: Chapter 3 - Human Body
Practicals: Leaf Morphology, Onion Cell, Structure of Digestive System

Computer Studies

Theory: Chapter 4 - Mail Merge, Chapter 5 - Presentation visual effects,
Chapter 6 - Scratch- Programming
Practicals: Chapter 5 - Presentation visual effects

History & Civics

History: Chapter 2 - The Vedic Civilisation, Chapter 3 - Mahavira and Buddha

Civics: Chapter 2 - Urban Local - Self Government- Nagar Panchayat, Municipal Committee,
Problems of Big cities, Municipal Corporation, Functions of Corporation and Municipality till Sources
of Income. Swachch Bharat Mission, Smart Cities.

Geography

Chapter 4 - Agriculture, Chapter 6-(a): North America, Mapwork — i) Farming system of the world
ii) Physical map of North America

Value Education

Chapter 5 - Problem Solving Tools And Techniques, Chapter 7 - Verbal and Non- Verbal
Communication, Chapter 8 — Empathy: Treat Others the way you want to be treated.
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